BRADENTON HERALD

WWW.BRADENTON.COM P.O. Box 921 Bradenton, FL 34206-0921 1111 3rd Ave. W. Bradenton, FL 34205-8894 941-746-7355

> Bradenton Herald Published Daily Bradenton, Manatee County, Florida

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MANATEE

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared Steve Mansfield, who, on oath, says that she is a Legal Advertising Representative of The Bradenton Herald, a daily newspaper published at Bradenton in Manatee County, Florida; that the attached copy of the advertisement, being a Legal Advertisement in the matter of **Notice of Application**, was published in said newspaper in the issue(s) of 12/6/2017.

Affidavit further says that the said publication is a newspaper published at Bradenton, in said Manatee County, Florida, and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Manatee County, Florida, each day and has been entered as second-class mail matter at the post office in Bradenton, in said Manatee County, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that she has neither paid nor promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper.

Steve Menifer (Signature of Affiair)

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

2 Day of V ..., 2017

14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	FLORENCE MARY KONESKO
1	Notary Public - State of Florina
	Commission = GG 140903
	My Comm. Explices Sep 20, 202
	Bonded through National Nation, 444

SEAL & Notary Public

Personally Known OR Produced Identification

Type of Identification Produced

FILED 2/9/2018 DOCUMENT NO. 01090-2018 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY TO TRANSFER WA-TER and WASTEWATER CERTIFI-CATES OF AUTHORIZATION TO ANOTHER REGULATED UTILITY, (Section 367.071, Florida Statutes)

LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given on December 06, 2017, pursuant to Section 367.071, Florida Statutes, of the application for a transfer of Water Certificate No.577-W and Wastewater Certificate 498-S held by Heather Hills Estates Utilities, LLC from Heather Hills Estates Utilities, LLC, providing service to the following described territory in Manatee County, Florida.

DESCRIPTION OF TERRITORY
SERVED

Township 35 South, Range 17 East Section 11

The NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 and the South 1/2 of the SE 1/4 of the NE 1/4, Also

Township 35 South, Range 17 East Section 12

From the NW corner of the SW 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of the NW 1/4 run due East 170.0 feet to the Point of Beginning; thence due North 50.0 feet; thence due East 100.0 feet; thence due West 100.0 feet; thence due West 100.0 feet; thence due North 50.0 feet to the Point of Beginning.

The Common Name of the development is Heather Hills Estates.

The Application Docket number and title is 20170151-WS. Application for authority to transfer water and wastewater Certificate Nos. 577-W and 498-S in Manatee County, from Heather Hills Estates Utilities, LLC to Heather Hills Utilities, LLC

Heather Hills Utilities, LLC is not requesting any tariff changes to its classifications, rates or rules and regulations in this application, however, a new customer deposit charge is being requested. Any objection to the said application must be made in writing and filed with Office of Commission Clerk, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, FL. 32399-0850, within thirty (30) days from the date of this notice.

Heather Hills Utilities, LLC 3336 Grand Blvd. Suite 102 Haliday, FL. 34690 Phone: 727-937-6275 Email:support1@fus1lic.com 12/6/2017